



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**CONT No. 942 of 2025**

**M/S RAHUL CONSTRUCTIONS versus SHRI BASAVARAJU S.  
SECRETARY**

### **Order Sheet**

|                                        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |
|----------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <p><b>19/01/2026</b></p> <p>alfiza</p> | <p>Mr. Sajal Kumar Gupta, Counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>On 04.07.2025 notice was directed to issue to respondent no. 3 which as per the office report is served upon respondent no. 3 on 05.08.2025, however, there is no representation on behalf of respondent no. 3.</p> <p>Let a bailable warrant for a sum of Rs. 5,000/- be issued to respondent no. 3 for his appearance before this Court on 24.02.2026 at 2:15 PM.</p> <p>List this case on 24.02.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">sd/-<br/>(Parth Prateem Sahu)<br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
|----------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|