



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 942 of 2025

**M/S RAHUL CONSTRUCTIONS *versus* SHRI BASAVARAJU S.
SECRETARY**

Order Sheet

05/05/2026	Ms. Priyanka Bajpai, Advocate appears on behalf of Ms. Surya Kawalkar Dangi, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Harshmander Rastogi, counsel for respondent No.3. Learned counsel for respondent submits that according to his instructions, on 21.04.2026 at the time fixed, respondent authorities have went on spot, prepared panchnama. However, though petitioner came there but he refused to put his signature on panchnama and went away. He will file affidavit in this regard. He also submits that with regard to Work Order No.915, he will file decision on the claim of petitioner by the next date of hearing and prays for listing of this case in the next week. As submitted by learned counsel for respondent, list this case in the next week. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge